

## First day of trading in Enad Global 7's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm

Enad Global 7 AB (publ) (the "Company" or "EG7") announced on 12 June 2024 that Nasdaq Stockholm's listing committee had resolved to approve the Company's application for admission to trading of the Company's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm (the "Listing Change"). Today, 27 June 2024, trading in the Company's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm commences.

The up-listing to Nasdaq Stockholm is another long term step of maturity for EG7. This move gives us a more flexible capital structure and an even more attractive base to generate shareholder value for the company's investors. " says Fredrik Rüdén, Deputy CEO and CFO at EG7.

The Company's shares will continue to trade under the ticker "EG7" and ISIN code (SE0010520106). The Company's shareholders are not required to undertake any actions due to the Listing Change.

The Company has, in connection with the Listing Change prepared a prospectus, which is available on the Company's website.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Fredrik Rüdén, Deputy CEO and CFO

Phone: +46 733 117 262

fredrik.ruden@enadglobal7.com

Ludvig Andersson, Head of Investor Relations & Sustainability

Phone: +46 730 587 608

ludvig.andersson@enadglobal7.com

## **About EG7**

EG7 is a group of companies within the gaming industry that develops, markets, publishes and distributes PC, console and mobile games to the global gaming market. The company employs 470+ game developers and develops its own original IPs, as well as acts as consultants to other publishers around the world through its game development divisions Daybreak Games, Piranha Games, Toadman Studios and Big Blue Bubble. In addition, the group's marketing department Petrol has contributed to the release of 2,000+ titles, of which many are world famous brands such as Call of Duty, Destiny, Dark Souls and Rage. The group's publishing and distribution departments Fireshine Games hold expertise in both physical and digital publishing. EG7 is headquartered in Stockholm with approximately 630 employees in 16 offices worldwide.

Enad Global 7 is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm with Ticker Symbol: EG7

## **Attachments**

First day of trading in Enad Global 7's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm